Original Instructions
26-Aug-25
p/n: 177054 Rev. D
EZ-LIGHT® S18 High Intensity Indicators
(1) Models with a quick-disconnect connector require a mating cordset.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
•

output condition.
Models
Model Key
Housing Color Connection(1)
S18DLH B Q
B = Blue
G = Green
R = Red
W = White
Y = Yellow
Blank = 2 m (6.5 ft) integral PVC-jacketed cable
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
T = 4 screw terminals
Example Models
Example Models Indicator Color Connector
S18DLHG Green 2 m (6.5 ft) integral PVC-jacketed cable
S18DLHWQ White Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
S18DLHRQP Red 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector
S18DLHYT Yellow 4 screw terminals
Wiring
PNP
9–30 V DC
+
−
not used
not used
bu (3)
bk (4)
bn (1)
wh (2)
C1
Key
1 = Brown
2 = White
3 = Blue
4 = Black
C1 = Color 1
26-Aug-25page 2 of 4
EZ-LIGHT® S18 High Intensity Indicators
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Specifications
Supply and Voltage Current
9 V DC to 30 V DC
60 mA at 9 V DC; 25 mA at 30 V DC
Indicator Response Time
Indicator ON/OFF: 1 ms max
Indicator Characteristics
Color Dominant Wavelength (nm)
or Color Temperature (CCT)
Lumen Output
(Typical at 25 °C)
Green 530 nm 20
Red 625 nm 12.5
Yellow 596 nm 7.5
Blue 478 nm 6.5
White 5000 K 20
Connections
Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector, 150 mm
(6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with a 4-pin M12 male quick-
disconnect connector, or 4-wire, 2 m (6.5 ft) integral PVC-
jacketed cable, 4 color-coded screw terminals for up to 16
AWG wire, depending on model, screw terminal max. torque
0.11 N·m (1.0 lbf·in)
Operating Conditions
–40 °C to +60 °C (–40 °F to +140 °F)
Environmental Rating
Rated IP67 and IP69K per DIN 40050-9. Cabled models also